	レ
•	0
	<u>ر</u>
	•
(5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/90/2005)

City: Vancouver

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

State: British Columbia

604-688-6442

604-688-6445

10-05-2005	
103004	

U.S.	DEF	PART	ME	NT	QF	COM	ME	RC
-i Q1	-	0-4-	-		Y	40.000		

RE 103							
PA 103094457							
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Ray Tat-Lung Wong	Name: Teleflex Canada incorporated						
Eric Fetchko	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s) September 21, 2005 (both) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X	Street Address: 3831 No. 6 Road						
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City: Richmond						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ony,						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V6V 1P6						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
4. Application or patent number(s): X Th A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
	attached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Norman M. Cameron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address:Suite 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Vancouver	8. Payment Information						

Authorized User Name Email Address: cameron@patmark.com 9. Signature:

Signature

Norman M. Cameron Name of Person Signing

Zip: V6E 3Z3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Expiration Date

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number

4019

09/05

Documenta to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be lased to (783) 365-5695, or mailed to: t Reportation Services, Director of the UEPTO, P.O.Bex 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22213-1454

09/29/2005 HVU0NG1 00000059 11236568

05 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 017041 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ray Tat-Lung Wong and Eric B. Fetchko

of 11-6871 Francis Road, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada, V7C 4S9; 4294 Boxer Street, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, V5J 2V9 respectively,

hereafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America executed the 23 day of September 2005.

Title of Invention: MULTIPLE STEER BY WIRE HELM

WHEREAS Teleflex Canada Incorporated

of 3831 No. 6 Road, Richmond, British Columbia, Canda, V6V 1P6

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer onto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize Norman M. Cameron to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of the application for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment and to correct any errors appearing herein.

PATENT REEL: 017041 FRAME: 0565

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the first name	d Assignor has hereunto signed his name at:
3831 No. 6 Rd, Richmond	BC, Canada
this 21 day of September 2005.	
WITNESS	Ray Pat-Lung Wong
3492 E 2674 AMF.	
Address	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the second na	med Assignor has hereunto signed his name at:
3831 NO. 6 RD. R	ichners, B.C., CAWADA
this 21 day of September 2005.	•
Aldo Hans WITNESS	Eric B. Fetchko
3472 E 2674 AVE	
Address	

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

PS632.1057

PATENT REEL: 017041 FRAME: 0566